PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: 07/EE/PWD (G)/(R&B)/GNT/2023-24 Dt. 26 - 05 - 2023

The Executive Engineer, Gonda Twisa Division, PWD (G), Gonda Twisa, Dhalai District on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura', invites online **percentage rate** / **item rate** e-tender in **single bid** / **two bid** system from the eligible Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors / Firms / Private Ltd. Firm / Agencies of Appropriate Class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES / CPWD / Railway / Govt. Organization of other State & Central for the following works:-

ON TS	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST (in Rs.)	EARNEST MONEY (in Rs.)	TIME FOR COMPLETION
1.	DNI¢T No: 02 /DNIT/EE/PWD(G)/(R&B)GNT/2023- 24	23,75,883.00	47,518.00	45 (Forty Five) Days
2.	DNIeT No: 03 /DNIT/EE/PWD(G)/(R&B)GNT/2023- 24	24,10,275.00	48,206.00	
3.	DNIeT No: 04 /DNIT/EE/PWD(G)/(R&B)GNT/2023- 24	19,97,868.00	39,957.00	
4.	DNIeT No: 05 /DNIT/EE/PWD(G)/(R&B)GNT/2023- 24	14,07,308.00	28,146.00	

- Date of publishing of bid : 29 05 2023
- Last date and time for document downloading and bidding: Up to 1500 Hrs on 19-06-2023
- Class of tenderer : Appropriate Class.
- Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically.

Document downloading and bidding at application; <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>. For further enquiry, contact to the Office of the undersigned.

ICA- C- 724-23

(Er. I. Debbarma) Executive Engineer Gonda Twisa Division, PWD (G) Gonda Twisa, Dhalai District